# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5594725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM PETEROY	07/14/2014
JOSH CARLSON	04/02/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICEBRG INC.	
Street Address:	619 WESTER AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 98104		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62042726
Application Number:	14838279
Application Number:	15877162

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-583-8888

**Email:** drevecho@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118026-8076	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN M. BECKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan Becker/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2019	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2019-06-27 Assignment inventors to iceberg Inc 118026-8076#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049612 FRAME: 0913

505547928

source=2019-06-27 Assignment inventors to iceberg Inc 118026-8076#page2.tif source=2019-06-27 Assignment inventors to iceberg Inc 118026-8076#page3.tif source=2019-06-27 Assignment inventors to iceberg Inc 118026-8076#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049612 FRAME: 0914

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- William Peteroy
- Josh Carlson

The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in one or more of the applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed in the attached Schedule A ("the Applications").

**icebrg Inc.**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 619 Wester Ave. Suite 200, Seattle, WA 98104 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from any of the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from any and all of the Applications (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on any of the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For signatures see page 2

PATENT REEL: 049612 FRAME: 0915

Attorney Docket No. 118026-8076

Date:	4/2/2019	Signature	Unsh Carlson	
late.	4/2/2019	Signature:		derestablished proposition and proposition and and and and and and and and and an

## ASSIGNMENT OF PROPERTY

The undersigned (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the issuance of shares of Common Stock of icebrg inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), hereby assigns, grants, conveys, transfers and delivers to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the tangible and intangible property (the "Property") set forth on attached Schedule A, to have and to hold unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever. Assignor is the sole legal and beneficial owner of Assignor's interest in the Property, free and clear of all liens, mortgages, pledges, security interests, restrictions, prior assignments, encumbrances, and claims of any kind or nature whatsoever. Assignor has the full and sufficient right at law and in equity to assign Assignor's interest in the Property and is assigning Assignor's interest in the Property to the Assignee free and clear of all right, title, or interest of any other person. Receipt of the Property is hereby acknowledged by the Assignee.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment Agreement on date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:			
By: W. Talcon Falcon	Dated: _	2012	
SPOUSE (if applicable):			
-Hall 1	Dated:	وابر	14, 2014
Name: Hower Rhong	, 1000 1000		
ASSIGNEE:			
ICEBRG INC.			
By: William Petaroy Name: William Peteroy	Dated:	<b>ユ</b> ッ/フ	14, 2014

WEST\248515420,2

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

Attorney Docket No. 118026-8076

# SCHEDULE A

Application #	Date Filed	Country	Title
62/042,726	Aug 27, 2014	USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
			COLLECTION AND COLLABORATIVE
			ANALYSIS OF FLOW BASED
			ANONYMIZED THREAT
14/838,279	Aug 27, 2015	USA	ANONYMIZED NETWORK DATA
			COLLECTION AND NETWORK THREAT
			ASSESSMENT AND MONITORING
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS
15/877,162	Jan 22, 2018	USA	ANONYMIZED NETWORK DATA
			COLLECTION AND NETWORK THREAT
			ASSESSMENT AND MONITORING
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS

PATENT REEL: 049612 FRAME: 0918

**RECORDED: 06/27/2019**